2
06
5
40
9-
Ed
. 0
1/

• watering installations, etc.
5 Technical data
5.1 Type key
CAUTION! Outside influences may cause damages
If the delivered material is to be installed later on,
store it in a dry place and protect it from impacts
and any outside influences (humidity, frost etc.).
WARNING! Bodily injury
Due to the high centre of gravity and small pump
footprint, beware of instability during handling to
avoid the pump falling over.
CAUTION! Possible damage of the pump
These pumps are intended for use with water only
Example: MVI220-02/1-1/A3/E80/3-575-14-T
MVI pump family
220 nominal flow in GPM at 60Hz / 2 poles
- 02 number of stages
/ 1 Number of reduced impellers
- 1 1 = stainless steel 304
2 = stainless steel 316L
3 = pump casing cast iron cataphoresis
coated volute, 304 stainless steel hydraulic
/ A3 P = Victaulic coupling
A3 = ANSI Flange 300 lb
O = 2 bolt oval flanges, NPT threaded
/ E Pump Seals
E = O rings: EPDM (KTW/WRC)
V = O rings: VITON
80 Only 1 digit Means:
K = Standard seals with cardridge
S = Standard seals without cardridge
(EPDM or VITON materials depending
on pump seals)
2 digits means special executions:
00 = mechanical seal Silicon carbide / Sili-
con carbide EPDM
80 = mechanical seal Silicon carbide / Sili-
con carbide EPDM cardrige system
10 = mechanical seal Silicon carbide / Sili-
con carbide VITON
A0 = mechanical seal Silicon carbide / Sili-
con carbide VITON cardrige system
11 = mechanical seal Silicon carbide / Car-
bon VITON
01 = mechanical seal Silicon carbide / Car-
bon EPDM
/ 3 1 = Single phase
3 = Three phase
nothing = Without motor
- 575 1-230 = Single phase 115/230 V 60 Hz
3-460 = Three phase 208-230/460 V 60 Hz
3-575 = Three phase 575 V 60 Hz
- 14 56 = 56C NEMA Motor Frame
14 = 143TC & 145TC
18 = 182TC & 184 TC
21 = 213TC & 215 TC
28 = 284TC & 286 TC
32 = 324TSC
36 = 364 TSC
-T O = ODP Motor Enclosure
T = TEFC
5.2 Data table
Maximum operating pressure
Pump casing Oval flange: 230 PSI (16 bar)
ANSI flanges 300 lb: 360 PSI (25 bar)
"Victaulic" flanges: 230 PSI (16 bar)
Maximum suction
pressure
140 PSI (10 bar)
Temperature range
Liquid temperatures EPDM Version: 5 °F to 250 °F
(- 15° to + 120 °C)
VITON Version: 5 °F to 194 °F